

Montecristo Cigar Bar Opens at Paris Las Vegas Fall 2023

LAS VEGAS (July 12, 2023) – A cigar lover's dream destination is arriving at Paris Las Vegas this fall. Following its success at Caesars Palace, **Montecristo Cigar Bar** will open its second location within the Caesars Entertainment Empire in the space formerly occupied by Napoleon's Lounge.

"Montecristo is the gold standard of premium cigar lounges, and we look forward to bringing a brand our guests know and love to Paris Las Vegas," said Jason Gregorec, SVP and General Manager of Paris Las Vegas. "Montecristo Cigar Bar is a perfect complement to our latest food and beverage offerings, adding another level of sophistication and class to our resort."

Designed by the world-class architectural and interior design firm Bergman, Walls & Associates (BWA), the French-inspired décor features a fresh green color palette and stone finishes. Montecristo Cigar Bar spans 2,835 square feet with a state-of-the-art ventilation and air purification system, ensuring a comfortable guest experience. The new venue will seat more than 70 guests and offer eight bar-top games. The destination will be perfect to watch live events with eight televisions and an oversized LED TV wall measuring approximately 16 feet by 9 feet. Cigar connoisseurs will appreciate a walk-in, climate-controlled humidor featuring custom Spanish cedar shelving that can store cigars for customers to enjoy in the lounge or to take home.

"I am incredibly excited to expand the Montecristo Cigar Bar brand with Caesars Entertainment at Paris Las Vegas," said partner Michael Frey. "Similar to our first location, we will feature an exceptional variety of cigars and spirits, offering guests one of the finest cigar experiences in Las Vegas."

The cigar portfolio will feature more than 300 renowned brands, including Romeo Y Julieta, H. Upmann, Padrón, La Flor Dominicana, Arturo Fuente, My Father, and its namesake, Montecristo. The bar will offer a wide selection of highly coveted and sought-after spirits that pair perfectly with one of the many cigars available.

Montecristo Cigar Bar will occupy the former Napoleon's Lounge space and is near the Champagne Ballroom at Paris Las Vegas.

About Paris Las Vegas

Paris Las Vegas brings the passion and sophistication of the City of Light to the heart of the Las Vegas Strip, transporting guests to Europe's most romantic city. Distinctive for its dramatic 46-story replica Eiffel Tower with a free, nightly light show and authentic architectural reproductions, the resort features more than 2,900 rooms and <u>suites</u>, including Burgundy Rooms. The new Versailles Tower will soon be integrated into Paris Las Vegas, adding 756 redesigned luxury guestrooms to the hotel, with select rooms featuring balconies. The resort offers an 85,000-square-foot casino; the renovated Caesars Race & Sportsbook at Paris Las

Vegas; the two-acre Pool à Paris; Las Vegas' first rooftop bar and grill, BEER PARK, spanning 10,000 square feet; Voie Spa & Salon; two wedding chapels; unique French retail shopping located along the resort's Le Boulevard District and the opulent nightlife venue Chateau Nightclub & Rooftop. Restaurants include a distinctive array of fine cuisine such as Chef Joho's acclaimed Eiffel Tower Restaurant, French-bistro Mon Ami Gabi and internationally renowned Gordon Ramsay Steak. Paris Las Vegas also offers quick service options like Brioche by Guy Savoy and Bobby's Burgers by Bobby Flay. Additionally, the resort is home to Lisa Vanderpump's second Las Vegas venue, Vanderpump à Paris, Nobu restaurant and The Bedford by Martha Stewart. Featuring one of the largest ballrooms in Las Vegas, Paris offers 140,000 square feet of pillarless function space. Paris Las Vegas is operated by a subsidiary of Caesars Entertainment, Inc. (NASDAQ: CZR). For more information, please visit parislasvegas.com. Find Paris Las Vegas on Facebook and follow on Twitter and Instagram. Must be 21 or older to gamble. Know When To Stop Before You Start.® If you or someone you know has a gambling problem, crisis counseling and referral services can be accessed by calling 1-800-522-4700 ©2021, Caesars License Company, LLC.

###

Media Contact:

Rudy Cavazos rcavazos@caesars.com